Supervisors
Leland Y. Yee, Ph.D. , Newsom
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

[Commending the Alpha Rams Omegas on their 50th Anniversary.]

Resolution commending the Alpha Rams Omegas on their contributions to the Chinese community and celebrating their 50th Anniversary.

WHEREAS, Saturday, December 16, 2000 marks the 50th Anniversary of the Alpha Rams Omegas; and

WHEREAS, In 1951, the Hi-Y clubs, the Ravens, the Atlas, and the Mohigans, united in cooperative efforts as a young men's group to practice and extend Christian standards and ideas, and to further the YMCA movement; and,

WHEREAS, During the past 50 years, the ARO's have served the Chinese community by providing camperships for young people, by sponsoring annual Easter breakfasts, crab feeds, golf tournaments, selling food stuffs, interacting with community youth, and serving on YMCA boards and committees; and,

WHEREAS, The occasion of the 50th Anniversary is a time for joyful festivity in the Chinese community and the City and County of San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco extend their highest commendations to the members of the Alpha Rams Omega for their outstanding record of dedicated and highly effective service on behalf of their community; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors congratulates the Alpha Rams Omegas on the occasion of their 50th Anniversary.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	002129	Date Passed:
	ending the Alpha Rams Omegas eir 50th anniversary.	on their contributions to the Chinese community
December 11, 200	0 Board of Supervisors — ADC Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Becerril, Absent: 3 - Teng, Yaki, Yee	PTED Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom
	File No. 002129	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 11, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	EC 22 2000	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved